

SB0433/613322/1

BY: Senator King

(To be offered in the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee)

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 433</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20; and in line 21, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; strike line 3 in its entirety; in lines 4 and 6, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; in line 6, strike "US YOUTH SOCCER" and substitute "<u>THE UNITED</u> <u>STATES SOCCER FEDERATION</u>"; in line 15, strike "AN AGENCY OR A" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 17, strike "IS" and substitute ":

<u>(I)</u> <u>IS</u>";

in line 18, after "PROGRAM" insert: "<u>; AND</u>

(II) <u>1.</u> <u>IS COMPOSED OF AT LEAST 50% MINORITY</u> <u>PLAYERS; OR</u>

2. <u>Is composed of at least 50% players who</u> <u>QUALIFY TO RECEIVE FREE LUNCH UNDER THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH</u> <u>PROGRAM</u>";

and in lines 21 and 23, in each instance, strike "PROPOSED".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 08 FEB 24 09:06:10

SB0433/613322/01 Amendments to SB 433 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in line 8, strike "AGENCIES AND".

King